
UTSA (4-14,0-6 American) -vs- Memphis (9-8,4-1 American)
01/18/26 at FedExForum, Memphis, TN

 
 

 
 
UTSA 69

Memphis 95

Date: 01/18/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 9,877
Site: FedExForum, Memphis, TN
Referees: Steven Anderson, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal, Doug Shows

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UTSA 33 36 69
Memphis 43 52 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hayes,Dorian * 33 6-12 5-11 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 17
07 Simpson,Jamir * 36 7-16 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 1 1 14
24 Njie,Baboucarr * 34 2-9 0-2 2-4 4-2 6 4 6 6 4 0 6
12 Akitoby,Daniel * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
01 Rayfield,Kaidon * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Brown,LJ 24 5-9 4-8 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 14
02 Nunez,Austin 32 5-14 0-5 3-3 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 2 13
23 Coffi,Matheo 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 2 0 5
10 Njie,Mo 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 9-31 6-9 14-19 33 17 14 17 8 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-14   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 5-17   29.41 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-65   41.5 % 9-31   29.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 McDaniel,Dug * 30 7-11 4-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 6 1 1 1 18
05 Givens III,Curtis * 30 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 2 14
14 Abdul Hakim,Hasan * 21 4-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 3 2 0 1 11
00 Berry,Quante * 23 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 1 2 8
12 Whorton,William * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
23 Parker,Sincere 21 8-12 1-2 5-7 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 2 22
02 Davis,Zach 20 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 9
03 Hardaway,Ashton 22 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 1 4 4 1 1 6
31 Sylla,Thierno 6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
04 Arop,Arop 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Majok,Simon 8 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1
08 Matthews,Mason 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-64 11-22 12-18 12-26 38 12 23 12 6 12 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 19-35   54.29 % 7-15   46.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 36-64   56.3 % 11-22   50.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTSA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis
FOUL  by AKITOBY,DANIEL 19:45

19:37 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS III,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,DUG

19:16 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,QUANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

19:11 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG
-- ASSIST  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 18:41 3-3
18:34 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GIVENS III,CURTIS

-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG
18:12 FOUL  by GIVENS III,CURTIS

SUB OUT by HAYES,DORIAN 18:11
SUB OUT by RAYFIELD,KAIDON 18:11
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 18:11
SUB IN by COFFI,MATHEO 18:11
TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 18:11

18:05 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS III,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHORTON,WILLIAM

TURNOVER  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 17:40
17:40 STEAL  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
17:29 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS III,CURTIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 17:12 5-10 H 5
16:56 TURNOVER  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

SUB OUT by AKITOBY,DANIEL 16:56
SUB IN by HAYES,DORIAN 16:56
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 16:41
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --
MISS LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
16:05 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DUG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFI,MATHEO --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,DUG
FOUL  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43

15:43 SUB OUT by GIVENS III,CURTIS
15:43 SUB OUT by WHORTON,WILLIAM
15:43 SUB IN by MAJOK,SIMON
15:43 SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE
15:30 MISS LAYUP by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFI,MATHEO --
MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,QUANTE
15:05 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAJOK,SIMON
MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 14:31
REBOUND OFF by COFFI,MATHEO --
MISS TIPIN by COFFI,MATHEO(in the paint) 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJOK,SIMON

14:20 5-14 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 14:07 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN --

13:46 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,DUG
TURNOVER  by HAYES,DORIAN 13:27

13:27 STEAL  by BERRY,QUANTE
FOUL  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 13:19

13:19 MISS FT by MAJOK,SIMON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



13:19 SUB OUT by BERRY,QUANTE
13:19 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DUG
13:19 SUB OUT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
13:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZACH
13:19 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
13:19 SUB IN by GIVENS III,CURTIS

SUB OUT by HAYES,DORIAN 13:19
SUB OUT by COFFI,MATHEO 13:19
SUB IN by BROWN,LJ 13:19
SUB IN by AKITOBY,DANIEL 13:19

13:19 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by MAJOK,SIMON(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by AKITOBY,DANIEL 13:08

12:48 TURNOVER  by PARKER,SINCERE
STEAL  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 12:48
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LJ(fastbreak) 12:42 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR --

12:33 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
STEAL  by AKITOBY,DANIEL 12:33
TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 12:29

11:56 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS III,CURTIS
-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

GOOD JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 11:37 12-19 H 7
FOUL  by AKITOBY,DANIEL 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by MAJOK,SIMON
11:29 SUB IN by WHORTON,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by AKITOBY,DANIEL 11:29
SUB IN by NJIE,MO 11:29

11:25 TURNOVER  by WHORTON,WILLIAM
STEAL  by BROWN,LJ 11:25
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHORTON,WILLIAM
11:02 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 11:02
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 10:49

10:49 BLOCK  by WHORTON,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS III,CURTIS

FOUL  by NJIE,MO 10:24
10:24 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 10:24
SUB IN by HAYES,DORIAN 10:24

10:24 MISS FT by PARKER,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 10:06 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

09:51 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WHORTON,WILLIAM
09:16 TURNOVER  by WHORTON,WILLIAM
09:16 SUB OUT by GIVENS III,CURTIS
09:16 SUB OUT by WHORTON,WILLIAM
09:16 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DUG
09:16 SUB IN by SYLLA,THIERNO

SUB OUT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 09:16
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAMIR 09:16
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,DORIAN 09:09 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR --

08:40 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
STEAL  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 08:40
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE



08:34 BLOCK  by PARKER,SINCERE

08:29 17-24 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by HARDAWAY,ASHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:15 SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE
08:15 SUB IN by BERRY,QUANTE
08:01 FOUL  by SYLLA,THIERNO

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 07:51
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,MO --
TURNOVER  by NJIE,MO 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by BERRY,QUANTE
07:26 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,DUG

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
07:26 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
07:26 SUB IN by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,LJ 07:26
SUB IN by NJIE,BABOUCARR 07:26

07:17 FOUL  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
06:58 FOUL  by BERRY,QUANTE

GOOD FT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 06:58 18-24 H 6
06:58 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZACH
06:58 SUB IN by GIVENS III,CURTIS

MISS FT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,QUANTE

06:49 MISS DUNK by BERRY,QUANTE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 06:49

-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,THIERNO
06:48 18-26 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by SYLLA,THIERNO(in the paint)

FOUL  by NJIE,MO 06:48
SUB OUT by NJIE,MO 06:48
SUB IN by COFFI,MATHEO 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by SYLLA,THIERNO
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,DORIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 06:36 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN --

06:27 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SYLLA,THIERNO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,QUANTE

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SYLLA,THIERNO

05:46 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 05:32

05:32 BLOCK  by BERRY,QUANTE
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 05:26 23-28 H 5

05:14 23-30 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SYLLA,THIERNO

04:54 FOUL  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
MISS FT by COFFI,MATHEO 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COFFI,MATHEO 04:54 24-30 H 6

04:39 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,QUANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by COFFI,MATHEO 04:39
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 04:17 26-30 H 4

03:54 MISS JUMPER by SYLLA,THIERNO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFI,MATHEO --
TURNOVER  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
03:42 TURNOVER  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by BERRY,QUANTE
03:42 SUB OUT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
03:42 SUB OUT by SYLLA,THIERNO



03:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZACH
03:42 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
03:42 SUB IN by WHORTON,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 03:42
SUB IN by BROWN,LJ 03:42
MISS 3PTR by NJIE,BABOUCARR 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,DUG
03:07 26-33 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 02:48 28-33 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
SUB OUT by COFFI,MATHEO 02:47
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 02:47

02:33 28-36 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG
-- ASSIST  by GIVENS III,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 02:16 30-36 H 6
01:48 MISS JUMPER by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 01:37

01:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:34 SUB OUT by WHORTON,WILLIAM
01:34 SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE

TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 01:26
01:26 STEAL  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
01:06 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
GOOD LAYUP by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 00:57 32-38 H 6

00:57 FOUL  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 00:57 33-38 H 5
FOUL  by BROWN,LJ 00:49

00:49 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE
00:48 MISS FT by PARKER,SINCERE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
00:45 MISS LAYUP by HARDAWAY,ASHTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --
MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,DUG
00:17 33-41 H 8 GOOD DUNK by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,DUG
FOUL  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 00:01

00:01 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE
00:01 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTSA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZACH
20:00 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
20:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE
20:00 SUB IN by BERRY,QUANTE
20:00 SUB IN by WHORTON,WILLIAM
20:00 SUB IN by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,LJ 20:00
SUB IN by AKITOBY,DANIEL 20:00
FOUL  by HAYES,DORIAN 19:49



19:36 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,QUANTE
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG

TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 19:13
19:13 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,DUG
18:51 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS III,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 18:35 35-46 H 11

18:14 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,QUANTE

17:59 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS III,CURTIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKITOBY,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 17:50 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

17:31 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,QUANTE

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

16:59 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG

GOOD LAYUP by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 16:51 40-50 H 10
16:51 FOUL  by WHORTON,WILLIAM
16:51 SUB OUT by WHORTON,WILLIAM
16:51 SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE

SUB OUT by AKITOBY,DANIEL 16:51
SUB IN by BROWN,LJ 16:51
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 16:51 41-50 H 9

16:37 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DUG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS III,CURTIS

16:15 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,QUANTE
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE
15:50 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,QUANTE

-- ASSIST  by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS III,CURTIS
FOUL  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
15:16 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
15:11 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DUG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 14:52 43-57 H 14
14:43 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 14:43
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS III,CURTIS

14:31 43-59 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 14:16 45-59 H 14
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

14:00 45-61 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,QUANTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG

MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 13:40
13:40 BLOCK  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,QUANTE
13:32 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,QUANTE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 13:32
REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LJ(in the paint) 13:23 47-61 H 14



ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:23

13:23 SUB OUT by GIVENS III,CURTIS
13:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZACH

SUB OUT by BROWN,LJ 13:23
SUB IN by COFFI,MATHEO 13:23

13:09 47-64 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,SINCERE
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG

MISS LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 12:43
12:43 BLOCK  by MCDANIEL,DUG

TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 12:40
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

12:28 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
SUB OUT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 12:28
SUB IN by NJIE,MO 12:28
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
12:03 MISS DUNK by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NJIE,MO 12:03
REBOUND DEF by NJIE,MO --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:57 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DUG
11:57 SUB IN by GIVENS III,CURTIS

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 11:57
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 11:57
SUB IN by BROWN,LJ 11:57
SUB IN by NJIE,BABOUCARR 11:57
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,QUANTE
11:38 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COFFI,MATHEO 11:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:33 47-66 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS III,CURTIS
GOOD LAYUP by COFFI,MATHEO(in the paint) 11:13 49-66 H 17
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

11:07 TURNOVER  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
SUB OUT by HAYES,DORIAN 11:07
SUB OUT by NJIE,MO 11:07
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 11:07
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAMIR 11:07
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 10:45 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

10:17 MISS DUNK by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

10:14 TURNOVER  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
STEAL  by BROWN,LJ 10:14

10:14 FOUL  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
10:14 SUB OUT by BERRY,QUANTE
10:14 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,DUG

MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SINCERE

09:49 TURNOVER  by PARKER,SINCERE
STEAL  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 09:49
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by PARKER,SINCERE

09:41 51-68 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 09:41
09:41 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
09:41 SUB IN by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
09:41 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BROWN,LJ 09:41



SUB IN by HAYES,DORIAN 09:41
MISS LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by COFFI,MATHEO --
GOOD TIPIN by COFFI,MATHEO(in the paint) 09:10 53-69 H 16

09:04 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

FOUL  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 09:00
09:00 MISS FT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 09:00
SUB IN by BROWN,LJ 09:00

09:00 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 08:37 56-70 H 14
ASSIST  by COFFI,MATHEO --
FOUL  by HAYES,DORIAN 08:29

08:21 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,DUG(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 08:21

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,DUG
08:15 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HAYES,DORIAN 08:14

08:02 56-73 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GIVENS III,CURTIS
TURNOVER  by COFFI,MATHEO 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
FOUL  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 07:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE
07:35 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
07:35 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
07:35 56-75 H 19 GOOD FT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 07:25 59-75 H 16
ASSIST  by NUNEZ,AUSTIN --

07:07 59-78 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,DUG

GOOD JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 06:38 61-78 H 17
06:38 FOUL  by GIVENS III,CURTIS

GOOD FT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 06:38 62-78 H 16
06:22 62-81 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG

-- ASSIST  by GIVENS III,CURTIS
MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZACH
05:47 62-84 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,DUG

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 05:27
SUB IN by NJIE,BABOUCARR 05:27

05:03 62-86 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

TURNOVER  by HAYES,DORIAN 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by DAVIS,ZACH
04:36 62-88 H 26 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:01
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01

04:01 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,DUG
04:01 SUB OUT by GIVENS III,CURTIS
04:01 SUB IN by BERRY,QUANTE
04:01 SUB IN by MAJOK,SIMON

SUB OUT by HAYES,DORIAN 04:01
SUB OUT by COFFI,MATHEO 04:01
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 04:01



SUB IN by AKITOBY,DANIEL 04:01
03:44 MISS 3PTR by MAJOK,SIMON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:41 SUB OUT by ABDUL HAKIM,HASAN
03:41 SUB IN by PARKER,SINCERE

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by MAJOK,SIMON
03:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZACH
03:22 SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
03:22 SUB IN by AROP,AROP
03:22 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MASON
03:08 62-90 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,SINCERE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,QUANTE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 02:49
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LJ 02:36 65-90 H 25
ASSIST  by NJIE,BABOUCARR --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by MAJOK,SIMON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LJ --

02:12 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,MASON
GOOD FT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 02:12 66-90 H 24
SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 02:12
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 02:12
SUB IN by HAYES,DORIAN 02:12
SUB IN by NJIE,MO 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by BERRY,QUANTE
02:12 SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

MISS FT by NJIE,BABOUCARR 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:00 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by NJIE,MO --

01:53 FOUL  by AROP,AROP
MISS 3PTR by NJIE,BABOUCARR 01:40
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LJ --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,LJ 01:35

01:35 STEAL  by PARKER,SINCERE

01:31 66-92 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 01:17
REBOUND OFF by AKITOBY,DANIEL --

01:12 FOUL  by MAJOK,SIMON
01:12 SUB OUT by PARKER,SINCERE
01:12 SUB IN by WHORTON,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

FOUL  by HAYES,DORIAN 01:04
01:04 66-93 H 27 GOOD FT by AROP,AROP(fastbreak)
01:04 66-94 H 28 GOOD FT by AROP,AROP(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by NJIE,BABOUCARR(in the paint) 00:48
00:48 BLOCK  by MAJOK,SIMON

REBOUND OFF by NJIE,BABOUCARR --
TURNOVER  by NJIE,BABOUCARR 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by MAJOK,SIMON
FOUL  by BROWN,LJ 00:39

00:39 66-95 H 29 GOOD FT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON(fastbreak)
00:39 MISS FT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAJOK,SIMON
00:35 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AKITOBY,DANIEL(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,MO --
MISS TIPIN by NJIE,MO(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LJ --



GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,DORIAN 00:00 69-95 H 26
ASSIST  by BROWN,LJ --


